

RECO TF 06-27-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of 102137:	353 I original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TMP WORLDWIDE INC.	Name: TMP, Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - California	Name: TMP, Inc. Address: 222 N. Sepulveda, El Segundo, California 90245 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - California [] Other	
[] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - California [] Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - California [] Other	
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other - CORRECTION: Reg. No. 1,980,998 - (REZPRO)- SHOULD	[] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
BE DELETED AND REPLACED WITH:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
THE MONSTER BOARD Serial No. 74/688,061 - Filing Date: 06/14/95 Reg. No. 1,980,988 - Reg. Date: 06/18/96 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON May 24, 2001, AT	Date U - 17 - 02 Label No. 1 5 7 6 4 6 3 4 - WS I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service of the transfer of the desistant Commissioner for	
REEL/FRAME: 002307/0627.	addressed for derivery to all by "Express Mail Post Office Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office	
Execution Date: May 23, 2001	to Addressed Services	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Name (Print) Signature	
A. Service Mark Applications	B. Service Mark Registrations	
Mark Serial No.	Mark Reg. No.	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	(X) Enclosed	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[] Any amount exceeding the enclosed is authorized to be charged to deposit account	
File No.: 2566/8F259/3E213	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.		
Randi S. Miller Canal Signatur	June 17, 2002	
Tiurius -		
06/27/2002 TDIAZ1 00000001 74688061 40. of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Mail documents to be referented to Patents & Trademarks, but restaurable to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks & Trademark		

SCHEDULE A - (TMP WORLDWIDE INC.)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MONSTER (350)	2,347,985	05-09-00
MONSTER.COM	2,403,411	11-14-00
MONSTER ICON (374)	2,422,693	01-23-01
THE MONSTER BOARD (5228)	1,980,998	06-18-96
THERE'S A BETTER JOB OUT THERE (F (F)	2,420,885	01-16-01

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
ALERT MONSTER DESIGN	76/141,446	10-05-00
CHIEF MONSTER	76/101,299	08-02-00
DECLARE YOUR INDEPENDENCE	75/766,151 (3F652)	08-02-99
SKEETER MONSTER DESIGN	76/141,447	10-05-00
TECHNOPILLAR MONSTER DESIGN	76/141,448	10-05-00
TRUMPASSAURUS MONSTER DESIGN	76/141,449	10-05-00
M-2566/8Fns - EGS5035 WPD		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0277

*4 -> EKAKE > COLO TOPE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of P 101/3	hed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
TMP Worldwide Inc.	Name: TMP, Inc .			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other	Address: 222 N. Sepulveda, El Segundo, California 90245 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[X] Corporation- California [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: May 23, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Applications	B. Trademark Registrations			
Mark Serial No.	Mark Reg. No.			
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>				
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$290.00			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 [X] Enclosed				
EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE ECT 0 6 7 4 1 3 9 8 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Date Juli Land No. C706741398 Date Juli Land No. C706741398 I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above this paper of the was deposited with the Lib incitial Service & that it was addressed for delivery in this state Commissioner for addressed for delivery in this state Commissioner for Patents, Washington, Dr. 2023 by Express Main Post Office	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
19 Addressee Service Di LULO DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. States (Reint) and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew Baum Name of Person Signing May 24, 2001 Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, TMP Worldwide Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a business address of 622 Third Avenue, 39th Floor, New York, New York 10017, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owned and has used in its business certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, as shown on the attached Schedule A:

and:

WHEREAS, TMP, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at 222 N. Sepulveda, El Segundo, California 90245, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did effective January 1, 2001 sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations therefor to said Assignee, and does hereby assign said trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations therefor and any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2001.

TMP WORLDWIDE IN

Dated: _____5/23/01

Name: David Perla
Title: Vice-President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0279